Funds Application Report- 16th Mortgage Trust

July, 2023

Payment Calculation Date

Reterence Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date
Interest Rate Series A

Interest Rate Series B

Interest Rate Series C
Beginning day, current Accrual Period
Ending day, current Accrual Period

Payment Date
Number ot days In Accrual Period

Principal Balance ot the Group ot Mortgages at the close ot the last day ot the Collection

Perrod prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).

Principal Balance ot the Group ot Mortgages at the close ot the last day ot the Collection

Perrod just ended.

Principal Balance oT the Group ot Mortgages which are not Detaulted Mortgages at the close

oT the last day ot the Collection Perirod just ended
Max Senmor Fees and Expenses

First day ot the Collection Period just ended

Last day ot the Collection Perirod just ended

Number ot days in the Collection Period

Principal Balance ot Series A at the beginning ot the Accrual Period

Principal Balance ot Series B at the beginning ot the Accrual Period

Principal Balance oT Series C at the beginning ot the Accrual Period
Fees and Expenses

Commission ot the Trustee ot the Collateral Trust:
Servicing Fee:

Commission ot the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC
Indemnitications ot Collateral Irustee, Servicer and Payment Agent
lax on Commission of the Irustee ot the Collateral Irust (11BMS):

Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):

lax on Commission ot the Payment Agent (I11BMS):

Total Fees and Expenses

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close ot the Collection Period just ended)
Series A Allocation of the letter of Credit

Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance ot Letter ot Credit)
Amount to be used to make Serie A Interest Payment:

Avarlable Funds Cutott Balance (at close ot Collection Period just ended)

Lees
Sentor Fees and Expenses:
Series A Interest Payment:
Deposit to Interest Reserve Account:
Series A larget Principal:
Serie B Interest, as long as a Trigger Event 1s not in eftect:
Series B Accrued Interest, as a long as a Trigger Event 1s not inettect:
Series C Interest, as long as a Irigger Event 1s not In effect:
Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event i1s not in eftect:
Series A Additional Principal:
Series B Principal Payment:

Subordinated Fees and Expenses
Series C Principal Payment:
Issuer lrustee Incentive Fee:

July 3, 2023
6.0000%
4.4000%
5.5000%
6. 7500%

June 13, 2023
July 12, 2023
July 10, 2023

30

99,828,199.98

99,200,678.94
98,384,500.08

70,267.15
June 1, 2023

June 30, 2023
30
92,036,562.91
10,000, 000.00
2,500,000.00

10,333.40
41,333.62
5,166.70
.00

.00
723.34
2,893.35
361.67
60,812.08
495.70

1,066,000.00
1,012,402.20

1,066,495./0
-00
741,176.28

60,812.08
337,467.40
.00
342,896 .80
-00

.00

.00

-00

.00

-00

.00
.00
.00
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