Funds Application Report- 16th Mortgage Trust ${\tt July,\ 2023}$

Payment Calculation Date	July 3, 2023
Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date	6.0000%
Interest Rate Series A	4.4000%
Interest Rate Series B	5.5000%
Interest Rate Series C	6.7500%
Beginning day, current Accrual Period	June 13, 2023
Ending day, current Accrual Period	July 12, 2023
Payment Date	July 10, 2023
Number of days in Accrual Period	30
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).	99,828,199.98
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.	99,200,678.94
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close	00 204 500 00
of the last day of the Collection Period just ended Max Senior Fees and Expenses	98,384,500.08
-	70,267.15
First day of the Collection Period just ended	June 1, 2023
Last day of the Collection Period just ended	June 30, 2023
Number of days in the Collection Period	30
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period	92,036,562.91
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period	10,000,000.00
Principal Balance of Series C at the beginning of the Accrual Period	2,500,000.00
Fees and Expenses	
Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:	10,333.40
Servicing Fee:	41,333.62
Commission of the Payment Agent:	5,166.70
Local Supervision Fee SEC	.00
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent	.00
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):	723.34
Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):	2,893.35
Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):	361.67
Total Fees and Expenses	60,812.08
Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended) Series A Allocation of the letter of Credit	495.70 1,066,000.00
Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:	1,012,402.20
Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit)	1,066,495.70
Amount to be used to make Serie A Interest Payment:	.00
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)	741,176.28
Lees	
Senior Fees and Expenses:	60,812.08
Series A Interest Payment:	337,467.40
Deposit to Interest Reserve Account:	.00
Series A Target Principal:	342,896.80
Serie B Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	.00
Series B Accrued Interest, as a long as a Trigger Event is not ineffect:	.00
Series C Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	.00
Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	.00
Series A Additional Principal:	.00
Series B Principal Payment:	.00
Subordinated Fees and Expenses Series C Principal Payment:	.00
Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:	.00